unaware of any adverse planning proposals affecting the subjects although this should be 
confirmed by obtaining a Property Enquiry Certificate. 

Estimated re-instatement cost for insurance purposes 

We recommend that for reinstatement cost assessment purposes, the subjects be insured for a 
sum not less than £360,000 (THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS).   

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings 
should be insured against total destruction.  The figure assumes reconstruction of the property in 
its existing configuration and in the same materials.

[...]

by BCIS, or where properties are Listed or situated within Conservation Areas, you should seek 
further specialist insurance advice. 

Valuation and market comments 

It is our opinion the current Market Value of the property on a basis of vacant possession and in 
current condition may be fairly stated at the sum of £335,000 (THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY 
FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS). 

The Market Value expressed herein is effective as at the date of valuation.  The Seller and Buyer 
are advised that Market Value may rise or fall as market conditions change.  Should parties relying 
on this report and valuation consider market conditions to have changed materially from those